
1 10/29/2025 10:31 AMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

June 2025
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July 2025June 30, 2025 - 
July 6, 2025

Monday, June 30
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, July 2
8:00am - 9:00am [Virtual] Gabbi Sheitelman (Congressman Juan 
Ciscomani Staff) & Comm. Lea Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Friday, July 4

Tuesday, July 1
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
12:00pm - 12:30pm NARUC Planning team meeting - jose 
hispanicsinenergy.com

Thursday, July 3
11:00am - 12:00pm Team Meeting  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson

Saturday, July 5

Sunday, July 6
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July 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
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31

August 2025July 7, 2025 - 
July 13, 2025

Monday, July 7
12:00pm - 12:30pm Call on NARUC Prof Devt Budget (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Erin Hammel
2:00pm - 2:45pm [Virtual] Community Water of Arizona, Steve 
Wene/Chris Schilling & Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, July 9
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, July 11
10:30am - 12:30pm CREPC TC Monthly Meeting 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87491901003) - Robin Arnold

Tuesday, July 8
7:00am - 9:00am Speak - Sky Islands Regional Partnership 
11:30am - 1:00pm Speak - Pima county Republican club  (Tucson)
3:00pm - 4:30pm [Coffee] Anna María (AZ Foundation)  I 
Commissioner Márquez Peterson I Meeting - Anna María Chávez, 
Esq.

Thursday, July 10
8:30am - 9:30am [Virtual] Pano AI & Comm. Márquez Peterson 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
10:00am - 11:00am [Virtual] Southwestern Power & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
1:00pm - 1:30pm [Virtual] Tom Van Flein & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson - 811 issues (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Saturday, July 12

Sunday, July 13
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July 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
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31

August 2025July 14, 2025 - 
July 20, 2025

Monday, July 14
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm [Virtual] Comm. Karen Douglas & Comm. Lea 
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, July 16
11:00am - 12:00pm [Virtual] AZ Water, Nick Liu & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm KOLD Interview on Data Centers
2:00pm - 3:00pm Legislative Wrapup webinar by Flinn Brown

Friday, July 18
9:45am - 11:00am ANSC Advanced Nuclear Strategic Framework 
Report Launch Webinar (zoom join links below) - Kathryn Kline

Tuesday, July 15
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Breakfast Club 

Thursday, July 17
10:00am - 2:00pm Riverview Dairy Tour  - Cory East
6:00pm - 8:00pm Speak So AZ Hispanic Chamber  (Safford AZ)

Saturday, July 19

Sunday, July 20
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July 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
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31

August 2025July 21, 2025 - 
July 27, 2025

Monday, July 21

Wednesday, July 23
8:00am - 4:00pm GCSECA Summer Meeting
9:45am - 10:45am Panel - ACC
4:30pm - 5:30pm FY27 Budget development discussions (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Kim Battista

Friday, July 25
9:00am - 9:30am TEP and Commissioner Marquez-Peterson 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Kansfield, Karen

Tuesday, July 22
7:30am - 9:00am Chamber S. AZ Breakfast 
9:15am - 9:45am Meeting: Lea Marquez Peterson x GAIN - Ness 
Perry
5:00pm - 7:30pm Reception - AzACRE Auction

Thursday, July 24
8:15am - 12:45pm Contingency Open Meeting 
1:30pm - 2:00pm NHEC Webinar Prep Session (Marquez Peterson) 
(1-713-337-8810 + 8 0852) - Matthew Gonzales
2:30pm - 3:30pm Meeting with AZ Chamber Foundation  (ACC)

Saturday, July 26
12:00am NARUC Summer Summit - (Boston, MA) 
3:30pm - 5:30pm Memorial dinner by Rudds to honor Tricia 
Pridemore (6:30pm EST) 

Sunday, July 27
NARUC Summer Summit - (Boston, MA) 

6:30am - 7:30am State and FERC meeting
8:00am - 9:00am Meeting with APS
9:15am - 10:00am CCIF Luncheon (12:15pm EST - 1pm EST) 
10:30am - 12:45pm Subcommittee Education/Research (1:30pm 

More Items...
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July 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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31

August 2025July 28, 2025 - 
August 3, 2025

Monday, July 28
NARUC Summer Summit - (Boston, MA) 

6:30am - 7:45am Opening General Session Welcome Remarks 
(9:30am – 10:45am EST)
7:45am - 8:00am Meet Matt Derr SWG
8:15am - 11:45am PLANNED GEAR FACE TO FACE MEETING IN 
BOSTON AT THE NARUC SUMMER MEETING (Audition Room (Level 
8:15am - 9:15am Committee on Water (11:15am – 12:15pm EST)
12:15pm - 1:15pm GENERAL SESSION Power Struggles: Unpacking
the Challenges Facing the Regional Transmission 
12:30pm - 1:00pm Meet Jose Perez, Hispanics in Energy
1:30pm - 2:30pm Western (4:30pm – 5:30pm EST)
3:00pm - 4:00pm NRG event (Boston Tea Party Ships & Museum
306 Congress St, Boston, MA 02210, United States) - Lea Márquez 
3:30pm - 4:30pm Rudd/Kjellander Dinner
5:00pm - 8:00pm NCTA Dessert Reception (8pm EST)

Wednesday, July 30
12:00am NARUC Summer Summit - (Boston, MA) 

6:30am - 8:00am GENERAL SESSION Inside the Beltway: The 
Mid-Year Check-in (9:30am – 11:00am EST)
8:15am - 10:15am Board of Directors Meeting (11:15am – 1:15pm 
EST)

Friday, August 1

Tuesday, July 29
NARUC Summer Summit - (Boston, MA) 

6:30am - 7:30am Committee on Water (9:30am – 10:30am EST)
7:30am - 8:00am Meet with SRP (10:30am EST)
8:00am - 8:30am Meeting Adam Falk (SVP of Charter) and Curt 
Stamp (VP of Cox). 
9:00am - 10:15am Opening remarks HIE Luncheon (noon)
10:30am - 11:45am GENERAL SESSION Made in America: Products 
Shaping Our Future (1:30pm – 2:45pm EST)
12:15pm - 1:30pm GENERAL SESSION Reflections and Insights: 
Lessons Learned by Former Utility Regulators (3:15pm – 4:30pm 
EST)
1:30pm - 3:30pm EEI reception 
2:00pm - 3:00pm Women in Regulatory Private Reception 
Invitation-July 29, 5pm ET (Omni Boston at the Seaport, Parole 
4:00pm - 6:00pm Dinner with Liberty Team 7-9pm EST

Thursday, July 31
9:50am - 11:00am Save-the-Date: NHEC Webinar with Public 
Utility Commissioners (Calendar invite with Webinar Zoom link will 
follow. ) - Matthew Gonzales
10:00am - 11:00am Beyond the Mandate: How State Regulators 
Are Shaping America’s Energy Future - Consumer Energy Alliance
1:00pm - 2:00pm GTAZ Mexican Energy Delegation Meets with 
Commissioner Lea Márquez Peterson (Virtual) - 
paige@globaltiesarizona.org

Saturday, August 2

Sunday, August 3
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August 2025
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September 2025August 4, 2025 - 
August 10, 2025

Monday, August 4
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm [Virtual] Vote Solar & Comm. Márquez Peterson 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
2:30pm - 3:30pm Call with Chris Norman re: project blue 

Wednesday, August 6
11:30am - 1:00pm Tucson Rotary 
1:30pm - 2:00pm [Virtual] HoltzmanVogel & Comm. Lea Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
3:00pm - 3:30pm [Virtual] Eric Baran (WIEB) - Eric Baran

Friday, August 8
9:00am - 10:30am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
10:30am - 12:30pm CREPC TC Monthly Meeting 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87491901003) - Robin Arnold

Tuesday, August 5
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting

Thursday, August 7
8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 
11:30am - 12:00pm [Virtual] Matt Derr, SW Gas & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
1:00pm - 1:45pm [Virtual] Clara Cecil, Oxford Data Center 
Research  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 3:00pm [Virtual] Glenn Williamson, Canada Arizona 
Business Council & Comm. Lea Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Saturday, August 9
12:00am August 2025 EPRI Advisory Council Meeting and 
Summer Seminar (Loews Coronado Bay Resort (4000 Coronado Bay
Rd, Coronado, CA  92118)) - DeLano, Antoinette
6:00pm - 8:00pm EPRI Advisory Council Welcome Reception - 
DeLano, Antoinette

Sunday, August 10
August 2025 EPRI Advisory Council Meeting and Summer 

Seminar (Loews Coronado Bay Resort (4000 Coronado Bay Rd, 
Coronado, CA  92118)) - DeLano, Antoinette
10:00am - 11:00am EPRI Advisory Council Executive Committee - 
Chapman, Robert
6:00pm - 8:00pm Summer Seminar Welcome Reception 
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August 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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September 2025August 11, 2025 - 
August 17, 2025

Monday, August 11
August 2025 EPRI Advisory Council Meeting and Summer 

Seminar (Loews Coronado Bay Resort (4000 Coronado Bay Rd, 
Coronado, CA  92118)) - DeLano, Antoinette

Wednesday, August 13
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, August 15
9:00am - 2:00pm Panelist - Flinn Brown Conference
9:30am - 10:15am Morning Panel | 2025 Flinn-Brown Convention 
(On Jackson (245 E Jackson St, Phoenix, AZ  85004)) - Danielle 
Underwood
10:00am - 11:30am GEAR MEETING - Targeting final votes on the 
following outstanding drafts – (a) Advanced Generator NG 
Procurement (b) Supplier Performance, (c) Fuel Shortage 
Emergencies, and (d) Demand Response. 

Tuesday, August 12
12:00am August 2025 EPRI Advisory Council Meeting and 

Summer Seminar (Loews Coronado Bay Resort (4000 Coronado Bay 
Rd, Coronado, CA  92118)) - DeLano, Antoinette
12:30pm - 1:30pm ANSC Leadership Bi-Monthly Call  - Kelsey Jones

Thursday, August 14
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting
5:00pm - 8:00pm Flinn Brown Reception

Saturday, August 16

Sunday, August 17
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August 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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September 2025August 18, 2025 - 
August 24, 2025

Monday, August 18
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm [Virtual] Meghan Grabel & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
2:30pm - 3:30pm [Virtual] TEP & Comm. Lea Márquez Peterson 
(Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, August 20
2025 League Annual Conference, Phoenix

7:30am - 8:45am Speak - Southern Arizona Leadership Council
1:30pm - 2:30pm Powering AZ Energy Future Workshop 
2:30pm - 3:30pm Securing AZ Water Future Workshop 
3:30pm - 4:00pm Rod Ross, APS & Comm. Márquez Peterson (TBD 
) - Lea Márquez Peterson
4:15pm - 6:00pm Waste Management Mixer 

Friday, August 22

Tuesday, August 19
12:00am 2025 League Annual Conference, Phoenix
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
5:30pm - 7:30pm Tucson Leading Women Mixer 

Thursday, August 21
12:00am 2025 League Annual Conference, Phoenix

10:00am - 11:00am Regulatory Impacts of One Big Beautiful Bill - 
Holly Williamson
6:00pm - 7:30pm League Annual Conference Showcase

Saturday, August 23

Sunday, August 24
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August 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

September 2025August 25, 2025 - 
August 31, 2025

Monday, August 25
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 3:00pm WIRAB Leadership Coordination - Eric Baran

Wednesday, August 27

Friday, August 29
11:00am - 11:30am WCPSC Draft Budget  - Michelle Malloy

Tuesday, August 26
9:00am - 3:00pm  Natural Gas Infrastructure and Storage 
Workshop (25-0029)
5:00pm - 6:30pm Dinner Michael Barrios - Advanced Energy 
United - Michael Barrio

Thursday, August 28
9:30am - 10:30am [Virtual] Bertram Peterson, Mexican delegation 
& Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela 
Booth

Saturday, August 30

Sunday, August 31
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September 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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October 2025September 1, 2025 - 
September 7, 2025

Monday, September 1

Wednesday, September 3
12:00am Speak - Arizona Chamber Executives in Flagstaff
8:30am - 9:00am [Virtual] Court Rich/City Property Management 
& Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela 
Booth
10:00am - 11:00am Attend WECC workshop webinar - Lea Márquez
Peterson
4:30pm - 8:30pm Welcome Reception

Friday, September 5
9:00am - 1:30pm South32 Hermosa Project Site Tour for the 
Arizona Corporation Commission - Workman, Garrett

Tuesday, September 2
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club
10:00am - 11:00am Team Meeting  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Pamela Booth

Thursday, September 4
12:00am Speak - Arizona Chamber Executives in Flagstaff

8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 
11:05am - 11:35am Presentation ACE Conference 
1:00pm - 2:00pm WIRAB Monthly Meeting (2025) - Eric Baran
3:00pm - 4:00pm [Conference Call] Doug Clark & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson - Pamela Booth

Saturday, September 6

Sunday, September 7
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September 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025September 8, 2025 - 
September 14, 2025

Monday, September 8
12:00am Western Commissioner Summit  (The Scottsdale Resort 
& Spa, Curio Collection by Hilton
7700 E McCormick Pkwy, Scottsdale, AZ  85258, United States) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
12:00pm - 1:00pm [Conference Call] Will Greene, SWEEP & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson 

5:30pm - 6:30pm WCPSC Welcome Reception

Wednesday, September 10
12:00am Western Commissioner Summit  (The Scottsdale Resort 

& Spa, Curio Collection by Hilton
7700 E McCormick Pkwy, Scottsdale, AZ  85258, United States) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 5:00pm Palo Verde Tour

Friday, September 12
9:00am - 10:30am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, September 9
Western Commissioner Summit  (The Scottsdale Resort & Spa, 

Curio Collection by Hilton
7700 E McCormick Pkwy, Scottsdale, AZ  85258, United States) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson

Thursday, September 11
1:00pm - 2:45pm Speak - Greater Tucson Leadership Govt Day
5:30pm - 7:30pm Flinn Brown Happy Hour - Katsel, Julie - (jkatsel)

Saturday, September 13

Sunday, September 14
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September 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025September 15, 2025 - 
September 21, 2025

Monday, September 15
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
10:30am - 12:00pm Team discuss OM (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm [Virtual] Doug Clark/Tom Van Flein & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
2:00pm - 2:50pm [Virtual] Patrick McWhortor, Arizona Citizens for
the Arts & Comm. Lea Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) 
- Pamela Booth
3:00pm - 3:45pm [Virtual] Eli Goldstein, SkyCool & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, September 17
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, September 19

Tuesday, September 16
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
2:00pm - 2:30pm [Virtual] Jordan Weiszharr, Microsoft & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
2:30pm - 2:55pm Fall 2025 Joint CREPC-WIRAB Panel Prep Call: 
Learning from the Unexpected: Takeaways from the Iberian 
Outage (Commissioner Márquez Peterson) - Aaron  Beard

Thursday, September 18

Saturday, September 20

Sunday, September 21
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September 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025September 22, 2025 - 
September 28, 2025

Monday, September 22

Wednesday, September 24

Friday, September 26

Tuesday, September 23

Thursday, September 25

Saturday, September 27

Sunday, September 28
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September 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025September 29, 2025 - 
October 5, 2025

Monday, September 29
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 12:00pm [Virtual] Phil Jones, Alliance for 
Transportation Electrification & Comm. Márquez Peterson 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
12:00pm - 12:30pm Fall 2025 Joint CREPC-WIRAB Meeting Prep 
Call: Joint States' Committees Meeting 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/7208974529?omn=82471826697) - Eric 
Baran

Wednesday, October 1
12:00am CREPC WIRAB Conference (Portland, Oregon)
7:00am - 7:30am Agenda
11:30am - 12:45pm WIRAB Member Lunch – Joint CREPC-WIRAB 
Meeting (Hilton Portland Downtown – Parlor C) - Eric Baran
3:00pm - 4:00pm Speak: Learning from the Unexpected: 
Takeaways from the Iberian Outage

5:30pm - 8:30pm WEIB Dinner (5:30 PST - 8:30PST)

Friday, October 3
12:00am CREPC WIRAB Conference (Portland, Oregon)

10:00am - 10:30am Lea and Ness, Envoy Public Labs 1:1 - Ness 
Perry

Tuesday, September 30
10:30am - 11:15am [Virtual]Andrew Browning/Jason Sandel, 
WSTN & Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Pamela Booth

Thursday, October 2
CREPC WIRAB Conference (Portland, Oregon)

11:30am - 1:30pm WIEB Board Lunch - Laura Rennick
1:00pm - 1:30pm [Conf Call] AGA Ex Conference Panel - What’s on
the Horizon for Regulation? (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Agen, 
Matthew
4:00pm - 5:00pm Reception 
6:30pm - 8:45pm Ryder Rudd Dinner

Saturday, October 4

Sunday, October 5


